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FINAL STATISTICS



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   North Carolina 275  278  272       825  -27 
3  1  2   Texas Tech 277  273  281       831  -21 
6  T5  3   Texas 280  283  274       837  -15 
1  3  4   Florida State 272  286  281       839  -13 
7  T5  5   Ohio State University 281  282  277       840  -12 
4  4  T6   Arizona State 278  281  284       843  -9 
8  7  T6   Texas A&M 282  282  279       843  -9 

T9  T11  8   Pepperdine 284  288  274       846  -6 
T12  T11  T9   Wake Forest 286  286  275       847  -5 

5  T11  T9   Duke 279  293  275       847  -5 
T9  9  11   Georgia Southern 284  285  280       849  -3 
14  10  12   Northwestern 288  283  282       853  +1 

T12  8  13   Houston 286  282  286       854  +2 

11  14  14   MarquetteUniversity  285  292  292       869  +17 

15  15  15   Minnesota 291  293  286       870  +18 
16  16  16   Lamar University 294  301  295       890  +38 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Valspar Collegiate
Floridian

Palm City, FL 
Valspar Collegiate 

Dates: Mar 27 - Mar 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  65   67  70       202  -11   
T2 T2   Ben Carr  Georgia Southern  66   69  68       203  -10   
T2 T2   David Ford  North Carolina  67   68  68       203  -10   
T5 T4   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University  67   69  68       204  -9   
T10 T4   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  67   71  66       204  -9   
T15 T4   Brian Stark  Texas  68   71  65       204  -9   
T8 7   William Love  Duke  70   67  68       205  -8   
T5 8   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  70   66  70       206  -7   
T5 T9   Tyran Snyders  Texas Tech  72   64  71       207  -6   
T20 T9   Christiaan Maas  Texas  69   71  67       207  -6   
T20 T11   JonErik Alford  Ohio State University  69   71  68       208  -5   
T40 T11   Carl Hardin  Lamar University  71   73  64       208  -5   
T2 T11   Wolfgang Glawe  Houston  70   65  73       208  -5   
T10 T14   Jack Bigham  Florida State  68   70  71       209  -4   
T15 T14   Cole Anderson  Florida State  70   69  70       209  -4   
T25 T14   Braxton Watkins *  Houston  70   71  68       209  -4   
T31 T14   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  72   71  66       209  -4   
T28 T14   Mark Power  Wake Forest  69   73  67       209  -4   
T10 T14   Brett Roberts  Florida State  65   73  71       209  -4   
T40 T20   Michael Brennan  Wake Forest  72   72  66       210  -3   
T15 T20   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  69   70  71       210  -3   
T8 T20   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  68   69  73       210  -3   
T25 T20   Ryan Burnett  North Carolina  69   72  69       210  -3   
T20 T20   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  73   67  70       210  -3   
T15 T20   Sam Choi  Pepperdine  71   68  71       210  -3   
T20 T26   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  71   69  71       211  -2   
T52 T26   Dylan Menante  North Carolina  69   77  65       211  -2   
T47 T26   Luke Sample  Duke  70   75  66       211  -2   
T56 T26   Vishnu Sadagopan  Texas A&M  75   72  64       211  -2   
T10 T30   Max Lyons  Marquette University  65   73  74       212  -1   
T10 T30   Ben Warian  Minnesota  67   71  74       212  -1   
T40 T30   Luke Gifford  Pepperdine  72   72  68       212  -1   
T28 T33   Andrew McLauchlan  Wake Forest  74   68  71       213  E   
T31 T33   Santiago De La Fuente  Houston  73   70  70       213  E   
T20 T33   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  70   70  73       213  E   
T15 T33   Mason Williams  Georgia Southern  68   71  74       213  E   
T40 T33   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  69   75  69       213  E   
T47 T38   Matthew Comegys  Texas Tech  72   73  69       214  +1   
T31 T38   Ethan Tseng  Northwestern  70   73  71       214  +1   
T40 T38   Daniel Svard  Northwestern  73   71  70       214  +1   
T31 T38   Tommy Morrison  Texas  71   72  71       214  +1   
T56 T42   Neal Shipley  Ohio State University  73   74  68       215  +2   
T25 T42   Jacob Sosa  Texas  72   69  74       215  +2   
T31 T42   Jimmy Zheng  Duke  69   74  72       215  +2   

T47 T42   Jacob Borow  Houston  73   72  70       215  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T31 T42   William Paysse  Texas A&M  73   70  72       215  +2   
T52 T42   Gray Albright *  Florida State  74   72  69       215  +2   
T31 T48   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  71   72  73       216  +3   
T56 T48   Travis Vick *  Texas  72   75  69       216  +3   
T28 T48   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  73   69  74       216  +3   
T67 T48   Michael Heidelbaugh *  Texas A&M  76   72  68       216  +3   
T47 T48   Scotty Kennon  Wake Forest  71   74  71       216  +3   
T31 T48   Luke Potter  Arizona State  68   75  73       216  +3   
T40 T48   Luke Clanton  Florida State  70   74  72       216  +3   
T56 55   Antoine Sale  Minnesota  75   72  70       217  +4   
T77 T56   Parker Claxton  Georgia Southern  75   76  67       218  +5   
T56 T56   Keaton Vo  Texas  72   75  71       218  +5   
T70 T56   Josh Robinson  Marquette University  73   76  69       218  +5   
T47 T56   Tyler Leach  Marquette University  72   73  73       218  +5   
T56 T56   Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern  78   69  71       218  +5   
T67 T61   James Imai  Northwestern  72   76  71       219  +6   
T40 T61   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  72   72  75       219  +6   
T31 T61   Adam Wallin  Ohio State University  72   71  76       219  +6   
T56 T61   Jamie Montojo  Texas A&M  70   77  72       219  +6   
T52 T65   William Mouw  Pepperdine  69   77  74       220  +7   
T56 T65   Austyn Reily  Houston  72   75  73       220  +7   
T56 T65   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State University  76   71  73       220  +7   
T56 T68   Lincoln Johnson  Minnesota  74   73  74       221  +8   
T79 T68   Kelly Chinn  Duke  70   82  69       221  +8   
T56 T68   Ethan Davidson *  Texas Tech  76   71  74       221  +8   
T75 T68   Jack Wall  Texas Tech  72   78  71       221  +8   
T75 72   Ian Siebers  Duke  73   77  73       223  +10   
T77 T73   Kenan Poole *  North Carolina  74   77  73       224  +11   
T52 T73   Jacob Lindh  Lamar University  74   72  78       224  +11   
T67 T73   Boyd Owens  Wake Forest  75   73  76       224  +11   
T70 T76   Nicolas Evangelio  Marquette University  75   74  76       225  +12   
T70 T76   Christopher Zhang  Northwestern  77   72  76       225  +12   
T85 T78   Eduardo Galdos  Minnesota  75   83  68       226  +13   
T70 T78   Bhoom Sima-Aree  Marquette University  77   72  77       226  +13   
T79 T78   Hugo Hellman  Lamar University  74   78  74       226  +13   
T79 T78   Campbell Gibson *  Houston  76   76  74       226  +13   
T70 82   Drew Murdock  Houston  71   78  78       227  +14   
87 83   Roberto Nieves  Pepperdine  76   83  69       228  +15   
82 84   Hogan Ingram  Georgia Southern  75   78  76       229  +16   
83 85   Connor Glynn  Minnesota  78   77  75       230  +17   
84 86   Pedro Marin  Lamar University  78   78  79       235  +22   
88 T87   Clay Stirsman *  Wake Forest  82   83  74       239  +26   

T85 T87   Guillermo Estivill  Lamar University  75   83  81       239  +26 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 North Carolina 275 278 272 825

T2 David Ford (1) 67 68 68 203

8 Austin Greaser (2) 70 66 70 206

T20 Ryan Burnett (3) 69 72 69 210

T26 Dylan Menante (4) 69 77 65 211

T48 Peter Fountain (5) 71 72 73 216

2 Texas Tech 277 273 281 831

1 Ludvig Aberg (1) 65 67 70 202

T9 Tyran Snyders (4) 72 64 71 207

T20 Calum Scott (2) 68 69 73 210

T38 Matthew Comegys (3) 72 73 69 214

T68 Jack Wall (5) 72 78 71 221

3 Texas 280 283 274 837

T4 Brian Stark (2) 68 71 65 204

T9 Christiaan Maas (1) 69 71 67 207

T38 Tommy Morrison (3) 71 72 71 214

T42 Jacob Sosa (5) 72 69 74 215

T56 Keaton Vo (4) 72 75 71 218

4 Florida State 272 286 281 839

T14 Cole Anderson (2) 70 69 70 209

T14 Brett Roberts (3) 65 73 71 209

T14 Jack Bigham (5) 68 70 71 209

T33 Frederik Kjettrup (1) 69 75 69 213

T48 Luke Clanton (4) 70 74 72 216

5 Ohio State University 281 282 277 840

T4 Maxwell Moldovan (1) 67 69 68 204

T11 JonErik Alford (4) 69 71 68 208

T42 Neal Shipley (3) 73 74 68 215

T61 Adam Wallin (2) 72 71 76 219

T65 Jackson Chandler (5) 76 71 73 220

T6 Arizona State 278 281 284 843

T4 Preston Summerhays (1) 67 71 66 204

T26 Michael Mjaaseth (2) 71 69 71 211

T48 Luke Potter (3) 68 75 73 216

T48 Jose Luis Ballester (4) 73 69 74 216

T61 Ryggs Johnston (5) 72 72 75 219

T6 Texas A&M 282 282 279 843

T20 Daniel Rodrigues (3) 69 70 71 210

T26 Vishnu Sadagopan (5) 75 72 64 211

T33 Sam Bennett (1) 70 70 73 213

T42 William Paysse (2) 73 70 72 215

T61 Jamie Montojo (4) 70 77 72 219
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Pepperdine 284 288 274 846

T14 Derek Hitchner (2) 72 71 66 209

T20 Sam Choi (3) 71 68 71 210

T30 Luke Gifford (4) 72 72 68 212

T65 William Mouw (1) 69 77 74 220

83 Roberto Nieves (5) 76 83 69 228

T9 Wake Forest 286 286 275 847

T14 Mark Power (2) 69 73 67 209

T20 Michael Brennan (1) 72 72 66 210

T33 Andrew McLauchlan (4) 74 68 71 213

T48 Scotty Kennon (3) 71 74 71 216

T73 Boyd Owens (5) 75 73 76 224

T9 Duke 279 293 275 847

7 William Love (4) 70 67 68 205

T26 Luke Sample (2) 70 75 66 211

T42 Jimmy Zheng (5) 69 74 72 215

T68 Kelly Chinn (3) 70 82 69 221

72 Ian Siebers (1) 73 77 73 223

11 Georgia Southern 284 285 280 849

T2 Ben Carr (1) 66 69 68 203

T33 Mason Williams (2) 68 71 74 213

T56 Wilson Andress (3) 78 69 71 218

T56 Parker Claxton (4) 75 76 67 218

84 Hogan Ingram (5) 75 78 76 229

12 Northwestern 288 283 282 853

T20 David Nyfjall (2) 73 67 70 210

T38 Daniel Svard (1) 73 71 70 214

T38 Ethan Tseng (5) 70 73 71 214

T61 James Imai (3) 72 76 71 219

T76 Christopher Zhang (4) 77 72 76 225

13 Houston 286 282 286 854

T11 Wolfgang Glawe (2) 70 65 73 208

T33 Santiago De La Fuente (1) 73 70 70 213

T42 Jacob Borow (3) 73 72 70 215

T65 Austyn Reily (5) 72 75 73 220

82 Drew Murdock (4) 71 78 78 227

14 Marquette University 285 292 292 869

T30 Max Lyons (2) 65 73 74 212

T56 Tyler Leach (1) 72 73 73 218

T56 Josh Robinson (4) 73 76 69 218

T76 Nicolas Evangelio (5) 75 74 76 225

T78 Bhoom Sima-Aree (3) 77 72 77 226

15 Minnesota 291 293 286 870

T30 Ben Warian (1) 67 71 74 212

55 Antoine Sale (3) 75 72 70 217

T68 Lincoln Johnson (4) 74 73 74 221

T78 Eduardo Galdos (5) 75 83 68 226

85 Connor Glynn (2) 78 77 75 230

16 Lamar University 294 301 295 890

T11 Carl Hardin (2) 71 73 64 208

T73 Jacob Lindh (4) 74 72 78 224

T78 Hugo Hellman (1) 74 78 74 226

86 Pedro Marin (5) 78 78 79 235

T87 Guillermo Estivill (3) 75 83 81 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T14 Braxton Watkins (Houston) 70 71 68 209

T42 Gray Albright (Florida State) 74 72 69 215

T48 Michael Heidelbaugh (Texas A&M) 76 72 68 216

T48 Travis Vick (Texas) 72 75 69 216

T68 Ethan Davidson (Texas Tech) 76 71 74 221

T73 Kenan Poole (North Carolina) 74 77 73 224

T78 Campbell Gibson (Houston) 76 76 74 226

T87 Clay Stirsman (Wake Forest) 82 83 74 239
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